Randolph Macon College (14-2/13-1 ODAC) -vs- Lynchburg College (6-11/4-8 ODAC)
01/24/06 at Lynchburg, VA

Date: 01/24/06 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d;;\%z:p.l?é Randolph Macon College 59 36 95

Site: Lynchburg, VA Lynchburg College 44 34 78

Referees: Richard lewis, Debbie Williamson, Kevin Ball

Notes: R-MC wins eighth straight game.R-MC ranked #15 in the

nation in Division III right now.R-MC's Megan Silva is a senior All-

American guard from Hermitage H.S.

Randolph Macon College 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  SILVA, Megan * 29 12-14 1-1 7-7 0-0 0 1 8 1 0 4 32

34 ORTON, Michelle & 21 8-11 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 1 1 0 16

20 SENSKE, Megan * 24 4-8 0-0 5-6 1-4 5 1 2 1 1 1 13

15 SHAFFER, Salem & 32 4-10 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 4 2 1 1 11

04 MORGAN, Kristen * 34 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 5 2 0 5 4

31 THOMPSON, Kristin 16 4-8 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 4 11

50 MORUSMA, Jannesa 10 3-5 0-0 0-2 3-5 8 3 0 1 0 0 6

21  HARMAN, Maggie 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0O 4 0 0 2

30 HILTUNEN, Amanda 19 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 2 0

33 SINGER, Lauren 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

25 PARKER, Rachel 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 ORTON, Colleen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 38-67 2-6 17-25 7-25 32 17 22 17 4 17 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 23-34 67.65% 1-2 50.00 % 12-14 85.71 %

Second Half 15-33 45.45 % 1-4 25.00 % 5-11 45.45 %

Total 38-67 56.7 % 2-6 33.3% 17-25 68.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11  Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 0

Largest Lead: 31 2nd-

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 30 Bench Points: 19 11:28

Lynchburg College 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

41  WESLEY, Caroline * 26 10-12 0-0 6-6 4-8 12 3 0 0 3 1 26

25 CURRLE, Lacey i 30 1-12 1-4 3-5 2-2 4 2 3 6 0 1 6

22 SEAY, Erika * 24  2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 8 0 1 6

11  SMOAK, Sarah o 16 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 4 1 0 0 4

34 BRIDGE, Jessica * 22 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 3

44  FLETCHER, Lori 26  4-6 0-0 7-8 0-2 2 3 1 1 1 0 15

33 DIX, Whitney 19 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6

23  PIERCE, Jessica 18 1-4 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 2 5 4 0 2 4

32 DOCHERTY, Megan 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4

42  MCKINNEY, Lindsay 10 0-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2

50 HOWELL, Stephanie 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

13 LITZ, Tara 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-56 5-14  23-28 9-27 36 18 16 24 4 7 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-23 60.87 % 5-6 83.33% 11-14 78.57 %

Second Half 11-33 33.33 % 0-8 0.00 % 12-14 85.71 %

Total 25-56 44.6 % 5-14 35.7 % 23-28 82.1 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 26

Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 4 1st-16:57



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Randolph Macon College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynchburg College
MISS JUMPER by SHAFFER,SALEM 19:43
== REBOUND DEF by SMOAK,SARAH
19:31 MISS JUMPER by CURRLE,LACEY
BLOCK by SHAFFER,SALEM 19:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:31 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SEAY,ERIKA
-- ASSIST by SMOAK,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint) 19:10 2-3  H1
ASSIST by SHAFFER,SALEM --

18:35 TURNOVER by SEAY,ERIKA
GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN 18:23 43 V1

18:10 TURNOVER by SEAY,ERIKA
STEAL by SENSKE,MEGAN 18:08
MISS LAYUP by SENSKE,MEGAN 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGE,JESSICA

FOUL by SHAFFER,SALEM 17:51

17:49  4-4 GOOD FT by CURRLE,LACEY

17:49 MISS FT by CURRLE,LACEY

REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN --
TURNOVER by SENSKE,MEGAN 17:45
17:23 4-6 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WESLEY,CAROLINE
-- ASSIST by SMOAK,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE 17:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SMOAK,SARAH
16:57 4-8 H4 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,CAROLINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRIDGE,JESSICA

16:41 FOUL by BRIDGE,JESSICA
GOOD FT by SENSKE,MEGAN 16:35 5-8 H3
GOOD FT by SENSKE,MEGAN 16:35 6-8 H2
FOUL by ORTON,MICHELLE 16:20

16:20 MISS FT by CURRLE,LACEY

o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:20 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by CURRLE,LACEY
16:20 6-10 H4 GOOD FT by CURRLE,LACEY

16:07 FOUL by CURRLE,LACEY
GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN 16:07 7-10 H3
GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN 16:07 8-10 H?2
16:00 TURNOVER by PIERCE,JESSICA
STEAL by SILVA,MEGAN 15:59
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint) 15:56 10-10

15:32 10-12 H2 GOOD JUMPER by FLETCHER,LORI
o= ASSIST by CURRLE,LACEY

15:17 FOUL by WESLEY,CAROLINE
GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN 15:13 12-12
ASSIST by SHAFFER,SALEM --

15:02 TURNOVER by PIERCE,JESSICA
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 14:46

14:45 STEAL by PIERCE,JESSICA

14:40 12-15 H3 GOOD 3PTR by DIX,WHITNEY
o= ASSIST by PIERCE,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN 14:22
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KRISTIN o=
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 14:18 14-15 H1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:05
14:04 MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by ORTON,MICHELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KRISTIN(in the paint) 13:58 16-15 V1
13:27 TURNOVER by PIERCE,JESSICA



STEAL by MORGAN,KRISTEN

GOOD LAYUP by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN

FOUL by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

TURNOVER by SHAFFER,SALEM

STEAL by SILVA,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN

STEAL by MORGAN,KRISTEN

GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN

GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by ORTON,MICHELLE

GOOD JUMPER by SENSKE,MEGAN
ASSIST by ORTON,MICHELLE

MISS JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint)

ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by SENSKE,MEGAN

STEAL by SILVA,MEGAN

GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN
GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KRISTIN
MISS FT by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

FOUL by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KRISTIN
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

TURNOVER by MORGAN,KRISTEN

GOOD JUMPER by MORUSMA,JANNESA
FOUL by MORUSMA,JANNESA

MISS JUMPER by SENSKE,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by SENSKE,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by SENSKE,MEGAN(in the paint)

18-15

18-16
18-17

20-17

20-20

22-20

24-20

25-20

27-20

27-23

27-25
29-25

29-27

31-27

32-27
33-27

34-27

34-29

35-29

36-29

36-31

38-31

38-32

38-33

40-33

V3

V2
V1

V3

V2

V4

V5

V7

V4

V2
V4

V2

V4

V5
V6

V7

V5

V6

V7

V5

V7

V6

V5

V7

GOOD FT by FLETCHER,LORI
GOOD FT by FLETCHER,LORI

TURNOVER by SEAY,ERIKA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DIX,WHITNEY
FOUL by SEAY,ERIKA

TURNOVER by DOCHERTY,MEGAN

FOUL by DOCHERTY,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by WESLEY,CAROLINE

GOOD 3PTR by SEAY,ERIKA
ASSIST by SMOAK,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by SMOAK,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,CAROLINE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,CAROLINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SEAY,ERIKA

TURNOVER by SMOAK,SARAH

FOUL by SMOAK,SARAH

FOUL by WESLEY,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by CURRLE,LACEY

GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGE,JESSICA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CURRLE,LACEY

FOUL by SMOAK,SARAH

TURNOVER by SEAY,ERIKA

GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,LORI(in the paint)

ASSIST by PIERCE,JESSICA

GOOD FT by FLETCHER,LORI
GOOD FT by FLETCHER,LORI

MISS LAYUP by BRIDGE,JESSICA



- REBOUND OFF by CURRLE,LACEY

06:09 40-35 V5 GOOD JUMPER by PIERCE,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by MORUSMA,JANNESA 05:58 42-35 V7

05:42 MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KRISTEN =
GOOD LAYUP by SHAFFER,SALEM(in the paint) 05:32 44-35 V9
ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN =

05:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

05:18 MISS JUMPER by BRIDGE,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by MORUSMA,JANNESA --
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,KRISTEN 05:00
REBOUND OFF by MORUSMA,JANNESA --

04:57 FOUL by FLETCHER,LORI
GOOD FT by SENSKE,MEGAN 04:57 45-35 V 10
MISS FT by SENSKE,MEGAN 04:57
REBOUND OFF by ORTON,MICHELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint) 04:56 47-35 V 12
04:48 MISS JUMPER by CURRLE,LACEY
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KRISTEN =
TURNOVER by ORTON,MICHELLE 04:44
04:25 MISS JUMPER by FLETCHER,LORI
-- REBOUND OFF by CURRLE,LACEY
04:18 MISS JUMPER by CURRLE,LACEY
REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by SENSKE,MEGAN 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JESSICA
03:46 47-37 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DOCHERTY,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PIERCE,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by SHAFFER,SALEM 03:32 49-37 V12
ASSIST by ORTON,MICHELLE --
03:16 49-40 V9 GOOD 3PTR by CURRLE,LACEY
-- ASSIST by PIERCE,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by SENSKE,MEGAN 02:59 51-40 V 11

02:37 TURNOVER by CURRLE,LACEY
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint) 02:33 53-40 V13
ASSIST by SHAFFER,SALEM --

02:33 FOUL by PIERCE,JESSICA
GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN 02:33 54-40 V 14
FOUL by HARMAN,MAGGIE 02:17

02:17 54-41 V 13 GOOD FT by DOCHERTY,MEGAN
02:17 54-42 V 12 GOOD FT by DOCHERTY,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint) 02:00 56-42 V 14
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN =
FOUL by SILVA,MEGAN 01:52
01:52 MISS FT by PIERCE,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by ORTON,MICHELLE --
FOUL by HARMAN,MAGGIE 01:45
TURNOVER by HARMAN,MAGGIE 01:45
01:33 TURNOVER by SEAY,ERIKA
STEAL by SILVA,MEGAN 01:32
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,KRISTEN 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JESSICA
01:11 TURNOVER by MCKINNEY,LINDSAY
MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,SALEM 00:59
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by SENSKE,MEGAN 00:42

00:42 56-43 V 13 GOOD FT by FLETCHER,LORI

00:42 56-44 V 12 GOOD FT by FLETCHER,LORI
GOOD 3PTR by SILVA,MEGAN 00:35 59-44 V15
ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN --

00:10 TURNOVER by SEAY,ERIKA
STEAL by MORGAN,KRISTEN 00:09



MISS JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE

00:04

REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,LORI

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Randolph Macon College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lynchburg College
19:50 59-46 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by SMOAK,SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint) 19:38 61-46 V 15
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN --
19:23 TURNOVER by CURRLE,LACEY
STEAL by MORGAN,KRISTEN 19:22
TURNOVER by SILVA,MEGAN 19:18
19:05 MISS 3PTR by CURRLE,LACEY
REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN ==
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KRISTEN 18:56
== REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,CAROLINE
18:36 MISS 3PTR by SEAY,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by ORTON,MICHELLE --
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,KRISTEN 18:26
== REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,CAROLINE
18:18 MISS LAYUP by SEAY,ERIKA
BLOCK by ORTON,MICHELLE 18:18
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:12 MISS LAYUP by CURRLE,LACEY
BLOCK by SENSKE,MEGAN 18:12
REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,SALEM ==
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN 18:04
== REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,CAROLINE
17:52 TURNOVER by CURRLE,LACEY
STEAL by SHAFFER,SALEM 17:52
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,KRISTEN(in the paint) 17:46 63-46 V 17
ASSIST by SHAFFER,SALEM ==
17:19 63-48 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by SMOAK,SARAH
TURNOVER by SHAFFER,SALEM 16:52
16:51 STEAL by CURRLE,LACEY
16:40 63-50 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,CAROLINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CURRLE,LACEY
16:28 FOUL by CURRLE,LACEY
GOOD LAYUP by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint) 16:22 65-50 V 15
ASSIST by HILTUNEN,AMANDA ==
16:09 MISS 3PTR by SMOAK,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KRISTEN ==
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint) 16:02 67-50 V17
ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN ==
15:48 MISS 3PTR by SEAY,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KRISTEN ==
15:46 FOUL by SMOAK,SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint) 15:38 69-50 V 19
15:25 TURNOVER by CURRLE,LACEY
STEAL by MORGAN,KRISTEN 15:24
GOOD LAYUP by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint) 15:15 71-50 V21
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN ==
15:02 MISS 3PTR by CURRLE,LACEY
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KRISTEN ==
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint) 14:56 73-50 V 23
14:56 FOUL by SEAY,ERIKA
GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN 14:56 74-50 V 24
14:49 MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KRISTIN --
MISS LAYUP by SHAFFER,SALEM 14:42
14:42 BLOCK by FLETCHER,LORI



REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KRISTIN
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by HILTUNEN,AMANDA
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN
FOUL by MORUSMA,JANNESA

REBOUND DEF by MORUSMA,JANNESA

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

STEAL by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

GOOD LAYUP by SHAFFER,SALEM(in the paint)

ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MORUSMA,JANNESA
MISS JUMPER by SHAFFER,SALEM

STEAL by HILTUNEN,AMANDA

GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by HILTUNEN,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by MORUSMA,JANNESA
TURNOVER by MORUSMA,JANNESA
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KRISTIN
GOOD FT by SHAFFER,SALEM

GOOD FT by SHAFFER,SALEM

MISS JUMPER by SHAFFER,SALEM

FOUL by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

TURNOVER by HILTUNEN,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by HILTUNEN,AMANDA

REBOUND OFF by MORUSMA,JANNESA

GOOD LAYUP by MORUSMA,JANNESA(in the paint)

STEAL by HILTUNEN,AMANDA

MISS FT by HILTUNEN,AMANDA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HILTUNEN,AMANDA

TURNOVER by SINGER,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by MORUSMA,JANNESA

14:35

14:24
14:13
14:03

13:55
13:51
13:36

13:19
13:08
13:07
13:03

12:52

12:36
12:22
12:21
12:16
12:13
11:49
11:46
11:46
11:44
11:33
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:24
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:04
11:04
10:55
10:36
10:36
10:29
10:16
10:15
10:11
10:11

10:11
09:56
09:38
09:37
09:32

76-50

78-50

80-50

80-51

81-51

82-51

82-52

82-53

82-55

84-55

V 26

V 28

V 30

V 29

V 30

V31

V 30

V 29

Vv 27

V 29

REBOUND DEF by DIX,WHITNEY
MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY,LINDSAY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by FLETCHER,LORI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CURRLE,LACEY

REBOUND DEF by BRIDGE,JESSICA
TURNOVER by CURRLE,LACEY

MISS 3PTR by DIX,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,JESSICA

TURNOVER by CURRLE,LACEY

FOUL by PIERCE,JESSICA

GOOD FT by BRIDGE,JESSICA

MISS FT by BRIDGE,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by CURRLE,LACEY

FOUL TECH by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CURRLE,LACEY

GOOD FT by WESLEY,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by WESLEY,CAROLINE

STEAL by PIERCE,JESSICA
GOOD LAYUP by FLETCHER,LORI(in the paint)
ASSIST by PIERCE,JESSICA

BLOCK by WESLEY,CAROLINE

TURNOVER by PIERCE,JESSICA

FOUL by FLETCHER,LORI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SEAY,ERIKA

STEAL by SEAY,ERIKA
MISS LAYUP by CURRLE,LACEY



MISS JUMPER by MORUSMA,JANNESA 09:12
REBOUND OFF by MORUSMA,JANNESA --

09:10 FOUL by FLETCHER,LORI
MISS FT by MORUSMA,JANNESA 09:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by MORUSMA,JANNESA 09:10
= REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,CAROLINE
08:59 84-57 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,CAROLINE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HARMAN,MAGGIE 08:43
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:43
08:22 84-59 V25 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,CAROLINE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SINGER,LAUREN 08:01
08:01 STEAL by DIX,WHITNEY
07:48 MISS JUMPER by DIX,WHITNEY
= REBOUND OFF by WESLEY,CAROLINE
FOUL by HARMAN,MAGGIE 07:39

07:39 MISS FT by FLETCHER,LORI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:39 84-60 V 24 GOOD FT by FLETCHER,LORI
TURNOVER by MORGAN,KRISTEN 07:26
07:14 84-62 V22 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,CAROLINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FLETCHER,LORI
MISS JUMPER by MORUSMA,JANNESA 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,LINDSAY
FOUL by MORUSMA,JANNESA 06:54
06:54 84-63 V21 GOOD FT by WESLEY,CAROLINE
06:54 84-64 V20 GOOD FT by WESLEY,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by HILTUNEN,AMANDA 06:34
= REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,CAROLINE
06:21 MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY,LINDSAY
= REBOUND OFF by WESLEY,CAROLINE
06:18 84-66 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,CAROLINE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:13
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 06:05 86-66 V 20
05:49 TURNOVER by MCKINNEY,LINDSAY
STEAL by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 05:48
MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,KRISTEN 05:40
05:40 BLOCK by WESLEY,CAROLINE

= REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,CAROLINE
05:25 86-68 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by WESLEY,CAROLINE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SMOAK,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 05:15
= REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,CAROLINE
05:02 86-70 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by FLETCHER,LORI

MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,SALEM 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by FLETCHER,LORI
04:40 TURNOVER by FLETCHER,LORI
GOOD 3PTR by SHAFFER,SALEM 04:16 89-70 V 19
ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN ==
04:02 MISS 3PTR by CURRLE,LACEY
REBOUND DEF by HILTUNEN,AMANDA ==
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 03:50
== REBOUND DEF by SMOAK,SARAH
03:39 TURNOVER by SEAY,ERIKA
STEAL by THOMPSON,KRISTIN 03:38
03:29 FOUL by WESLEY,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by SENSKE,MEGAN 03:29 90-70 V 20
GOOD FT by SENSKE,MEGAN 03:29 91-70 V21
03:12 MISS JUMPER by CURRLE,LACEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WESLEY,CAROLINE
03:09 MISS LAYUP by WESLEY,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN --



GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,KRISTEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SENSKE,MEGAN

STEAL by THOMPSON,KRISTIN
MISS LAYUP by SENSKE,MEGAN

FOUL by MORGAN,KRISTEN

TURNOVER by THOMPSON,KRISTIN

FOUL by HILTUNEN,AMANDA

TURNOVER by HARMAN,MAGGIE

TURNOVER by HARMAN,MAGGIE

FOUL by HILTUNEN,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by SINGER,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by HARMAN,MAGGIE
GOOD LAYUP by HARMAN,MAGGIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by ORTON,COLLEEN
REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,MAGGIE

MISS FT by PARKER,RACHEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PARKER,RACHEL

03:04
02:51
02:50
02:44
02:44

02:30
02:26
02:22
02:22
02:05
02:04
01:56
01:54
01:54
01:54
01:40
01:22
00:52
00:51
00:47
00:47
00:47
00:28
00:25
00:18
00:18
00:05
00:05

00:05

93-70

93-71
93-72

93-73
93-74

93-76

93-77
93-78

95-78

V 23

Vv 22
V21

V 20
V19

V17

V16
V15

V17

TURNOVER by DIX,WHITNEY

BLOCK by WESLEY,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by WESLEY,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by DIX,WHITNEY
REBOUND OFF by WESLEY,CAROLINE

GOOD FT by WESLEY,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by WESLEY,CAROLINE

STEAL by WESLEY,CAROLINE
MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCKINNEY,LINDSAY
GOOD FT by MCKINNEY,LINDSAY

GOOD JUMPER by HOWELL,STEPHANIE
ASSIST by MCKINNEY,LINDSAY

STEAL by BRIDGE,JESSICA

GOOD FT by PIERCE,JESSICA
GOOD FT by PIERCE,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by MCKINNEY,LINDSAY

FOUL by LITZ, TARA

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,STEPHANIE



